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 APPENDIX F          ARTC Track Maintenance Vehicle ICP Register  

SECTION 1 – ICP Areas approved for Assessment of Track Maintenance Vehicle Classification and Activity  
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Anthony (Tony) Melrose  ✓ ✓ ✓ - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Jason Underwood ✓ ✓ ✓ - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Tim Jensen ✓ ✓ - - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Mark Barnett ✓ ✓ ✓ - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Bruce Durie ✓ ✓ ✓ - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Timothy Durie ✓ ✓ ✓ - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Kevin Francis ✓ ✓ ✓ - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Stephen Muscat  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Mark Drinkwater ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Chris O’Shannessy ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Warrick Carden ✓ ✓ ✓ - - ✓  - - ✓ ✓ 

Michael Toohey ✓ ✓ - - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Gerry McDevitt ✓ ✓ ✓ - ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Tom Barker ✓ ✓ ✓ - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Les Lennox ✓ ✓ - - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Stewart Dunn ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Russell Hunter ✓ ✓ - - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Ian Goldney - - ✓ ✓ ✓ -  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Lindsay Day - - ✓ ✓ ✓ -  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Andrew Willaton ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
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Michael Horgan ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Roger Buckley ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Bevan Le Noel ✓ ✓ - - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Mitchell Olson ✓ ✓ - - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Andrew Maxwell ✓ ✓ ✓ - ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Nathan Notley ✓ ✓ ✓ - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Arnold Aranjo ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Rowland Goldsbrough ✓ ✓ ✓ - ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Waail Lafta ✓ ✓ ✓ - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Kevin Hooper ✓ ✓ ✓ - - ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Bryan Turnbull ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Ross Twyford ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 
 

Notes 1: Track Maintenance Vehicles Fitted with Rail guidance equipment such as commercial road vehicles or earthmoving plant  
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SECTION 2 –  ICP Contact Details 

 
Anthony (Tony) Melrose  
Melrose Hydraulics 
7 Superior Avenue (PO Box 4182) 
Edgeworth NSW 2285 
Ph: (02) 4965 8032 
Fax:(02) 4965 8034 
Mob: 0407434274 
tony@melrosemobilehyd.com 

  
Jason Underwood 
Director 
Jason Underwood Design 
12 Blamey St,  
Shepparton  Vic 3630 
Mob: 0409 168 062 
Jason@judesign.com.au 

  
Warrick Carden 
John Holland Rail 
256 Star St, Welshpool, WA 6106 
(08) 94538481  
0437271913 
Warrick.Carden@jhg.com.au   
 

 
Tim Jensen  
Melrose Hydraulics 
7 Superior Avenue (PO Box 4182) 
Edgeworth NSW 2285 
Ph: (02) 4965 8032 
Fax:(02) 4965 8034 
Mob: 0427 669 921 
Engineering@melrosemobilehyd.com 
 

  
Mark Barnett  
Director 
Traceast Vehicle Engineering Pty Ltd 
42 Gateway Blvd,  
Morisset NSW 2264 
Ph: 0249705551  
Mob: 0409 152 085 
mark@traceast.com.au 
 

  
Bruce Durie 
Torque Rail 
74A Mustang Drive, 
Rutherford, NSW, 2320 
Mob: 0438237114 
bdurie@torqueqld.com.au 
 

 
Tim Durie 
Torque Rail 
74A Mustang Drive, 
Rutherford, NSW, 2320 
Mob: 0439651114 
tdurie@torqueqld.com.au 

  

  
Kevin Francis 
Pivotal Industries Pty Ltd. 
13-15 Ackroyd Street Parkes, NSW 2870 
Ph:   +61 2 6863 4433 
Fax:  +61 2 6862 3326 
Mob: +61 427 907797 
kevin@pivind.com.au 

  
Stephen Muscat  
Group Lead – Structures and Testing 
Rail Confidence 
1/28-34 Bellevue St, Surry Hills NSW 2010 
Tel: +61 2 9211 7661   
Mob: +61 401 719 971  
stephenmuscat@railconfidence.com 

 
Chris O’Shannessy 
John Holland Pty Ltd  
PO Box 2114, Spotswood, VIC 3015  
0427 209 078  
chris.oshannessy@jhg.com.au  
 

  
Les Lennox 
Arrow Forklift Services P/L T/A Arrow Rail & Plant 
Equipment 
P.O. Box 1064, Penrith 2751 
0415 648 332 
arrowplant@bigpond.com  
 

  
Mark Drinkwater 
Resolute Engineering  
PO Box 743 
The Junction NSW 2291 
enquiries@resoluteeng.com.au 
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 SECTION 2 –  ICP Contact Details 

 
Gerry McDevitt 
 
0459 096 691 
g.mcdevitt@bigpond.com  

  
Tom Barker 
RRVC Pty Ltd 

830 Barkly St,  
Mount Pleasant, VIC 3350 
0417 576 879 
tom@rrvc.com.au  
 

  
Michael (Mick) Toohey 
M2E Maintenance & Fitting PTY LTD 
P.O Box 177,  
Horsley Park NSW 2175 
0400 344 687 
m2emf@bigpond.com.au 

 
Stewart Dunn 
 
0429 631 465 
stewart.dunn@plasser.com.au  
 

  
Roger Buckley  
Aurizon  
Level 3, 900 Ann Street,  
Fortitude Valley, QLD 4006 
0419 833 968 
Roger.Buckley@aurizon.com.au  
 

  
Ian Goldney 
 
0400308264 
 
Iangoldney@railconfidence.com  
 

 
Lindsay Day 
 
0407 266 649 
 
lindsayday@railconfidence.com  

  
Michael Horgan 
 
0404 048 613 
 
Michaelhorgan@railconfidence.com  

  
Andrew Willaton 
SNC Lavalin Rail & Transit Pty Ltd 
East Tower 4 
410 Ann Street 
Brisbane QLD 4000 
0419 463 844 

Andrew.Willaton@snclavalin.com  
 

 
Mitchell Olson 
Aries Rail 
U5/86 Inspiration Drive, 
Wangara, WA 6065 
(08) 9303 6888   

mitchell@ariesrail.com.au 

  
Bevan Le Noel 
Aries Rail 
13 Thrice Lane, 
Kurunjang 3337 VIC  

0448 422 905  
bevan@ariesrail.com.au  

   
Nathan Notley 
John Holland 
 
0428911798 
nathan.notley@jhg.com.au  
 

 
 
 

mailto:g.mcdevitt@bigpond.com
mailto:tom@rrvc.com.au
mailto:m2emf@bigpond.com.au
mailto:stewart.dunn@plasser.com.au
mailto:Roger.Buckley@aurizon.com.au
mailto:Iangoldney@railconfidence.com
mailto:lindsayday@railconfidence.com
mailto:Michaelhorgan@railconfidence.com
mailto:Andrew.Willaton@snclavalin.com
mailto:mitchell@ariesrail.com.au
mailto:bevan@ariesrail.com.au
mailto:nathan.notley@jhg.com.au


  

This document is uncontrolled when printed.  Version 1.9 Date of last revision: 09 Nov 2023       Page 5 of 5 
   

 

 Engineering Procedure – Form 
EPP-32-01 Track Maintenance Vehicle Registration and Operation 

APPENDIX F  

 

 

    
  
 SECTION 2 –  ICP Contact Details 

 
Andrew Maxwell 
Gold Creek Engineers Australia 
 
0490 874 226 
andrewmaxwell@gceng.net  
 

  
Arnold Aranjo 
 
0438 506 729 
 
aaranjo@me.com  

 
 

  
Waail Lafta 
Martinus Rail 
Unit 1/108 Grindle Road,  
Rocklea QLD 4106 
0416 916 626 
waail.lafta@martinus.com.au 

 
Rowland Goldsbrough 
G.H. Varley Pty Ltd (Varley Services) 
311/75 Shortland Esplanade  
NEWCASTLE NSW 2300 
0421 199 784 
rowland.goldsbrough@varleygroup.com 
 

  

Kevin Hooper 
Jason Underwood Design 
12 Blamey St,  
Shepparton  Vic 3630 
0429 661 928 
kevin@judesign.com.au 

  
Russell Hunter 
 
(Contact details TBA) 

Bryan Turnbull 
BTRail Consulting Pty Ltd 
13 Ellerslie Drive 
West Pennant Hills NSW 2125 
0407 234 480 
btrail@bigpond.com  

  
Ross Twyford 
Australis Rail Consulting Pty Ltd 
31 Kiernan Place, KALLAROO 6025 WA 
0490 021 901 
ross@australisrail.com 
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